

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16200/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2010 in FCA No. 68/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SMT.NEETA @ NATHI HITENDRAKUMAR SAKARIYA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI HITENDRAKUMAR KALURAM SAKARIYA Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) *Proxy counsel

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner requests for
adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel's father has
been taken ill at Bombay and he had to rush at Bombay.

Adjourned for four weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

P.S.: The counsel who appeared for Mr.Ravindra K.Adsure, advocate-
on-record, did not give appearance slip.