

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16200/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2010 in
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

FCA No. 68/2005

SMT.NEETA @ NATHI HITENDRAKUMAR SAKARIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI HITENDRAKUMAR KALURAM SAKARIYA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
 Mr. Shelvam Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The written request circulated by learned
counsel for the respondent for grant of four weeks'
time to enable his client to file counter affidavit is
accepted.

Adjourned for six weeks. The respondent
shall file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Learned counsel for the petitioner complains
that the respondent has not paid the amount of
maintenance to his client in terms of the direction
given by the High Court. Learned counsel for the

2

respondent says that he would verify the facts from his
client. He may do so.

In the meanwhile, the respondent shall, if he
has already not paid, pay the amount of maintenance in
terms of the directions given by the High Court.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master