

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16200/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2010 in FCA No. 68/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SMT.NEETA @ NATHI HITENDRAKUMAR SAKARIYA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI HITENDRAKUMAR KALURAM SAKARIYA Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Manish Pitale, Adv.  
Mr.G.Anand Selvam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to supply copy  
of affidavit dated 25.10.2010 of his client to the counsel for the  
respondent.

Reply on behalf of the respondent be filed within two weeks.

List the case on 04.03.2011.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master