

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16200/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2010 in
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

FCA No. 68/2005

SMT.NEETA @ NATHI HITENDRAKUMAR SAKARIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI HITENDRAKUMAR KALURAM SAKARIYA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The respondent is directed to place before the Court last
three years' return submitted by him and the firm with the Income
Tax Department as also the return filed by the business
establishment of his family under the Bombay Sales Tax Act within
four weeks from today.

(Satish K. Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master