

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16200/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2010 in
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

FCA No. 68/2005

SMT.NEETA @ NATHI HITENDRAKUMAR SAKARIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI HITENDRAKUMAR KALURAM SAKARIYA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Pitale,Adv.
Mr. G. Ananda Selvam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The respondent is directed to comply with
order dated 1.4.2011 and file appropriate affidavit.

If the needful is not done, adverse inference
will be drawn against him.

List after July, 2011.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master