

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16200/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2010 in FCA No. 68/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SMT.NEETA @ NATHI HITENDRAKUMAR SAKARIYA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI HITENDRAKUMAR KALURAM SAKARIYA Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.
Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr. Prashant R. Dahat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties request for time to seek instructions from their respective clients on the possibility of an amicable settlement of the matter. The request of the learned counsel is accepted and the case is adjourned to 9.9.2011.

(G.SUDHAKARA RAO)
Court Master

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
Court Master