

0
ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2012 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 555 OF 2012

SMT.NEETA @ NATHI HITENDRAKUMAR SAKARIYA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHRI HITENDRAKUMAR KALURAM SAKARIYA Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 11/02/2013 This IA in Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Rajshri Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the written request circulated by learned
counsel for the respondent, hearing of the case is adjourned to
05.04.2013.

On the next date of hearing, the parties shall come
prepared to address the Court on the issue of permanent alimony to be
paid by the respondent to the appellant.

|(Parveen Kr.Chawla)
|Court Master
|

|(Phoolan Wati Arora)
|Court Master
|

|
|
|