

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.No.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 555 OF 2012

SMT.NEETA @ NATHI HITENDRAKUMAR SAKARIYA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHRI HITENDRAKUMAR KALURAM SAKARIYA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 12/04/2013 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHARAD ARVIND BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr.Prasanjit Keshwani, Adv.
Mr.Pramod Kr.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the non-applicant.

Reply, if any, be filed within two weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master