

|
ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 2/2012 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 555 OF 2012

SMT.NEETA @ NATHI HITENDRAKUMAR SAKARIYA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHRI HITENDRAKUMAR KALURAM SAKARIYA Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 24/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent is allowed a week's
time to file counter affidavit, by way of last chance.
Post the matter on 3rd March, 2014.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master