

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 2 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 555 OF 2012

SMT.NEETA @ NATHI HITENDRAKUMAR SAKARIYA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHRI HITENDRAKUMAR KALURAM SAKARIYA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 10/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Instead of passing any order in the interlocutory application, it is desirable to hear the appeal.

Post the Civil Appeal for hearing in the second week of July, 2014.

[RAJNI MUKHI]
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER