

Listed on 05.11.2014
Court No. 11
Item No. 109

SECTION - IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 555 OF 2012

SMT. NEETA @ NATHI HITENDRAKUMAR SAKARIYAAPPELLANT

-VERSUS-

SHRI HITENDRAKUMAR KALURAM SAKARIYA ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The Interlocutory Application No. 2 (Application for directions) in the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10th March, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Heard.

Instead of passing any order in the interlocutory application, it is desirable to hear the appeal.

Post the Civil Appeal for hearing in the second week of July, 2014."

It is submitted that the sole respondent is represented through Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate.

Service is complete.

Original Record is awaited from High Court.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 1st day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. R. K. Adsure, Advocate

2. Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advcoate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR