

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 555/2012

SMT.NEETA @ NATHI HITENDRAKUMAR SAKARIYA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHRI HITENDRAKUMAR KALURAM SAKARIYA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

Date : 30/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.
Mr. Vilas Giri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed
order.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.555 OF 2012

NEETA @ NATHI HITENDRAKUMAR SAKARIYA

APPELLANT(S)

Versus

HITENDRAKUMAR KALURAM SAKARIYA

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

We heard learned counsel for the parties.

Without interfering with the order affirming the dissolution of marriage, we dispose of this appeal by directing the respondent to pay a sum of Rs.15,000/- (Rupees fifteen thousand only) per month to the appellant by way of maintenance.

If any amount is in arrear, having not been paid to the appellant, from the date of the order dated 2.1.2012, the respondent shall deposit the same in the bank account of the appellant or pay directly to her within four weeks from today.

With the above observation, this appeal is disposed of.

.....J.
(M.Y. EQBAL)

.....J.
(ARUN MISHRA)

New Delhi,
July 30, 2015